Rule 3.8

Insert full name of
company

and addresse{es}

Presenter's name
address and
reference (if any)

Form3 3

Form 3.3

R.3.8(4)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs in
Administrative Receivership
Following Report to Creditors

Pursuant to Rule 3.8(4) of the Insolvency

Rules 1986
For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
01906342

Name of Company
UCS Plant Limited

¥We lan David Green and Stuart David Maddison

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Administrative receiver(s) of the company attach a copy of the statement of affarrs of
the company

Signed / c)}) Dated 6 Apnl 2010
o

For Official Use

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Insolvency Section Post Room
Benson House

33 Wellington Street

Leeds

LS1 4JP

FRIDAY

(i

09/04/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 3 4 Form3 2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as te affaus of UCS Plant | mited

On the 3 November 2009 - the date of the Admimstrative Recerver’s Appownament

Affidavit
IMus affidawit must be swom or affirmed before a Soliciter or Commussioner of Caths when you have completed the rest of this form

I Nett Geolfrey Muffitt
of 1 Crag Vale Crag Lune
Huby
Leeds

West Yorkshire
1517 0BS

Swear /affirm that the several pages attached marked A) to A are to the best of my knowledge and belicf a full trie and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 9 November 2009 the date of the appomtment of the administrative recewver and thet the said company camed
on business as a plant hire company

Sworn/affirmed at %‘MQ\-\,\& Wﬂ\.&‘i, MDM,
_(geods LS{ ShA

24 | 5\ 0

o 1, M\N\

Before me

N
Aé\“ca(w lSO/L:uhh( L!O Lc—%
e LU, Leeds (51 SRA

A Solicitor or Comansstonrer of Oaths

The “olicitor or Commissioner 13 particularly reqguested, before swearing/affirming the affidavit, to make sure that the full name, sddress snd
description of the Deponent are stated, and (o 1nifial any Crossings-out or other slterations o the printed form. A deficiency o the affidavit in
any of the above respects will mesn that 1t is refused by the court, and will necessitste 1y being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




UCS Plant Limited in administrative receivership Al
A — Summary of Assets
Assets
Bouk I stimated o
Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Rand land & buildings 2,010,197 2,400,000
Bank deposut 222118 222,118
Less Yorkshire Bank indebtedness (under cross guarantees)

Overdraft OI

1 oan 0
{ Note the company has a contingent hiabibity 1o Yorkshire Bank of
£2,986,989 in respect of cross guarantees given)
Fixed charge surplus 2,232,315 2,622,118}
Assets subject to floating charge:
Motor vehicles 219,260 325,000
Plant and equipment 543,116 275,000
Frxtures 4,79IL 5.000
Stocks 132,049 16,500
T rade debtors - external 121,318 25,000
I'rade debtors - group 235,940} 0
Loan - Rand Group Ltd 426,341 0

1,682,814 646,500

Uacharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,682,814) 646.5001

Signature Date




UCS Ptant Limited in administrative receivership A2
Al — Summary of Liabilities
Estimated to
Realise
£ £

Fstimated total assets avalable for preferential
creditors {carried from page A) 646,500
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Employees accrued wages & holiday pay {cstimated) (11 000) (11,000)
Estimated surplus 23 regards preferental creditors 635,500
Esumated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward) 0 0
Estimated total assets available for Moating charge holders 635,500
Fixed charge surplus 2,622,118 2,622,118
Estimated surplus of assets after fMloating charges 3,257,618
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 0 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,257,618
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge )
holders)

Pension arrears (1,778}

HP & finance creditors (477,056}

Purchase ledger (255.,224)

HM Revenue & Customs (272,049)

Employee claims - redundancy / notice pay unknown
Group claims (15,763} (1,021,870)
Estimated surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 2,235,747
{excluding any shortfail to Mloating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0
Estimated surplus as regards creditors 2,235,747
Issued and called up capital (331,860) (331,860}
Estimated total surplus as regards members 1,903,887

Signature Date




£y

v001E
LEPSE'T
18 810'6
S5 LST
GETLET
08 682
ISBIBT
00 2£1
09 0s2
96 ZEY
LE05
06392y
009LL
TLGeet
vS L9V
EVEETL
Of T18E°TT
69 L6¥
S8 00v'T
008BT1
osLr
S90TT's
DO 88Z°T
98985
TTLTT
B L5V E
TTEEQOL
[:X4: 144
S¥iv9
v0 806
L6 LT85
09 566°T
00 965
97 EDE'E

85 79L'ST GLELE
ES B8E 5T

PIRLLT

v 9s0'LLy
fluAwaaide usu)y 06 L8T PT
fiusaale 30Uy pE 26977
Sluawadsde asueu)y 95 650°0Z
siuawadide souru)y 9T ZSP'BT
$3uawaaule wurLiy 46 095 16T
fuawaale dueny 61 TELTT
Sluswiaause asuruyy 94 STETT
SIUSWITe dURL|Y ET GEL BY
swuawaaBe asueuly Ty Z6TLT

£00Z udy gL PRIED 9F 65B'TT'T

safueys Buneoy § poxy Wi BINUSABA 00 H0D'SEL 1

AJunaes  1G3Q JO Junowy

‘ZVT LINGQ "30QIUNIS ‘PIOISIN0E  F1E15F PUI PROY [[JMIOON  pROY NRACH
U6 LT4M S04 M ‘AdpIRd (|eIsig ‘SALQ JUESEAYY

"LVT 8T A5 ‘UCISEIM SAPQ f3MLRYD ‘PT X080 d

HY¥p GNT Uloaul] “adioyiBuy|axs ‘peoy walesruar aZeies a2pug
‘NMHL YTD3 ‘wopuon ‘umgied 15 AngmeNn gTfiT

ASP TNT “Wjoouy) “pray sAOySIE ‘A5O3 (RUIRIED i $T3uISNg auodman y un
A19 PEAD YPMAIEA 153 PU) DIOIIEIH BAPQ SaxMEY

‘458 ETHV UIIRIIQY ‘U0 (93x3 ‘69081 X08 Od

‘' '¥dZ 189 'WNgyIe|g ‘PROY LLOMSPRLS

‘'W3IT 0BS ' FHON ‘donoMm PRy Tue)

T8L TING  SUON ‘PUONIH ABM JOON ABUU|UM b

YT TN UIO3U[Y ‘pROY 3j[D SN

‘AAT EOH BB pROY AJLD IPMOUX YIMYIIG ‘ISNOH [R1UI)
ZNE TTOA "SISHHOA YHON 'UBncuogquess ‘aiels3 pul prol o7 uoAeY ‘Proy JaNes
‘NLT TIST '$past ‘peoy eumd

*'ddL TTId * SOUM 'UOI0g FUE] ysIe

'IH6 PLS ADUEH 3015 'DOTE X0U O d ‘HIREASISY SIUNOXY

‘YNNG L9T1 1Asaa] ‘pRYeN ‘proY AQysy 58

TAB FEDN 'S “PICLRIS ‘(|7 ||9muURSD U MO[IIM OT
"INBOTNQ °$un N TRUG 19305 9BpUE 6L

‘K12 ZEON "FIULT ‘WRYURID ‘UD) (]

‘18T 86HA “WYRENG

JE9 PTON "WERYBUION ‘UCLAAE) PRCY NId YINOS ‘23e153 [eLsnpuy|
‘MAS ENT “UIO3UIT “YuomBUN) ‘DrOy LB OF  PIBAPOOM 4L

‘DYS ENT 'SIUIT “HUNILIOH “PIEL UONS

ZNT OFS 'PIMMASIYD “SUN] YLOKOIS FENOH euueipg

"3d9 SNS 'UOPUIMS [|IY (IIWIPUIM ‘AUFY HHd

DS TENG MIYSU|00U)1 583 YLON ‘AQSWLD Aep ulyulg ‘3 uun
340 T3S ‘uOpuUOT POOM AIQQy “proY BUINED #EE ‘ISNOH suosieg
DIE GNT “UOIU[T PROY AGEIUAN AR AGSIUM InOH uaiBulppem
‘HYL 610 SAUR] WRYPI “1aauls suDsing

'NET STNG “SJIytujodun YuoN 'edioyiunas yuoy ‘aur] 3Bumg

S38 SN LIOAUM "Hed YINoS vaL

‘'3 SN1 UJO3UN YR YINOS #9L ‘9ENOH Jjdwy

UING BN ‘aulysujodulT ‘puey
“INS BN 'SIULY ‘uasey Jaen  pumy

XHT 051D * S10JD “WeyLR|ay) ‘proy Aaupoy LT

GEZ 737 191533031 1316 $|3URL4 ZT- OT

‘ZNS §TL ‘Adung ‘wosdy yiseH yaung ‘yling 1t

THT #HY A4ng BupdoQ ‘PrOY USRS iy ssauisng Juppeq 'ssnoy Bujyidney
YOS 188 ‘Wngyas|g ‘peoY J1emaNe|g rd WOIIHE) ‘ISNOH mpaw

MIE PELS "JIIYSPUORIS 9259308 1S YR N My

ANT THY "ASLRS ‘Iypay 180535 Y2IH 09

AUYSIISIAFT YHIMIADNT PROY JATSAINET Nl |IUTD 'WUNOD PURPIIN §
IN6 LTSY MIysduEH HOoH ‘ARM AS[LiRE ‘IsnOH rdOing

AQO ¥N3 "1WiRg ‘PROY LIASOPIOD 91T

F3E TON ‘weyBuion ‘moy Ayhus T1
[AE TON "WeYBUION ‘moy Ayuws TT
(9p033s0d WAIM) ‘ssauppy

{$aspdiaiuy Bujpuaa) prravAed v g
P11 92 $NQ 73 ¥ SpRQUSSOID
PY] (SBu(PIoH) dnoud ramisos)

Y10[0 Auned

UONRICEEY AlH 1URd UOIINIISUDD
TUO[SIBALOD [

P1Y oRe 93013913 A
PN W13 qGNYD

PAMWN ALLNG3S MUaU1% 3 qgNyD
XIpowaIys

LETIE T )

PY AN SRR

ld dA

Pi1 dnous RS

S1UAUONWIOTY U1 |[Pued
P17 uosuPEd 4 2

P11 suapung

§3)w5 Juwid 318

A1 purdngy uedig

P sdupds Jolow BBug

P37 (wawanb3 uyes) sapueyd
1 SINAINR JUIUIARY | §

a1 §13npaud I8iHePIds § @

P uos giyBuN g

Pliucs g ysng v @
SUBRIILPUI OINY

HHd oAy

PI(5PO0J USBLJAGSLIMS JO SpoOM By Buy
[amysog maspuy

PRI Sulls Uy

Bu|se37 |rawpy

PaLMT o0 3 ¥

anous g

$UONNJOS AIUNIUs 343 pug

P31 Bujujel) puey
PR dnous puny

IIP|ABIY SPUIMS

AJURU|J SSOA

#3umu|4 BJ0A0)

Furuy Awediod Jatug
$auIng aug

PIT 3dURUIS G

en n) ssea By

due4 ssauisng 3edpug
SRS JRaURLLE MNE
RDURL|H 193] ISIOH Y@

I AURG JYEHOA
31d Aukg AYDHO,
$I5BYNG Auvedwod JRu|
SASRYAING Aurdllod Jagu|

SUO|SUSg

ASMYUNG WY
Styng MK
asayung MIH
FfeyNg -
reYUNG WIH
steyung UH
ateyaung U[H
aswyung auy
SEMNg MH

YRPIIAD UL
uRo jueg
i)

S40}|p343 Auedwo)
P37 3ueld SON




An3as  3qeq 4o unowy

HYE TING BUyUOM ‘G50 X09 Od SIuaWARy

U TP MIYSAGIIQ PIBIKAISIYD 153 PUL SPARIBIUDIS ‘Sue WeyLaW * T YuIn
fTUKIZ SNT UDBUT '1BaNS puURLRg St

SNT 9ZW 43153yUEN "Adsiom, proy Aapsaid 'g xog Od

‘45 BN1 ‘AQERIM  193.35 RUOLIA  UARuRN

' 085 6TIND ‘X5t MOKEH ‘SHIRUUN SUL

VX OEOA “NHOA JOOW UOYIIZ 310353 BUIPRJL HIOA YLION ‘PrOY JAlSNY 'BE WUN
65 ‘PIAYSYS SIMIEI PU| PROY PURIUSAID ‘IS0[) BLIOWAURY ‘IENOL Ay ‘guNn
‘1INS T3d ‘UInouegiaiag ‘aeBuay Arm seserRH TT

ADE SNT V[OUN ‘WryanAH YUON ‘153 (epISHPUI JRISULISaM, T U

"YOT ENQ J33SRU0Q “||Rpues 1N 310353 Pul ||RYPIIND ‘T 3UN

0 TTNT ‘UYSULOIUM *Yinen ‘318353 (RUISNPU) PagIiey ‘AR [|RULISINL ‘T 1UR
T ASE TN ‘UIRAUn ‘IR0 (Rulpied 1T

'GFS 60d ' SIURH * JURARH £ [ 08 Od

' HOO §13d ‘aysalppquies ‘UoBu)quIm ‘PuU3 POCMISE]

* HGE 9N “Wown peoy wosduppog ‘Aem J33uoid §

BV 7SI DQUUIEIAIOW NS [RUISNPU| PUNT FTIUAR yedyyon ‘asnoy edyuon
IHE TINT "UNSUOAUN YIN0T ‘AQPIOWHD "PROY AQURIA ‘DUIOM M3IA 383(103
"3 €TSL ‘weyBuIg ‘PIH YoUIARH ‘PY Adpmag usdmod

* DS SNT JUIYSUI0ILYT IRFEILOH ‘[IIH 41 U0 Wweyampy

‘9 AN UGIdWRWISAOM ‘00LZ X080 d

ADE 9N UIoulT weyayAH yUoN ‘proy uopels 153 Jujpes) atujuasam

'SHE 9N ‘UIOAUN “‘PrOy J3{peg ‘spiaid wjsuT]

Q36 STNG "S2UN yHoN #dioqiunag “Jayaels “uodn uoung ‘aur aag pt
'UNY ENT 'UI03UN 3ms3 BUIpIL AUy ‘A WOoID b

VP TYAL ‘UOIBULIEM UDISIOOM FURTIND MIN FIMST PU)UGAT YT IuA
"'0TP INT ‘NTOININ “proy ajup Jang

BAD TTNT * S3UN ‘YINGT 214153 (RLISAPU) PlalpiRg ‘PROY YIMIeA

€N ‘WiOIUN ‘AIEST |RISHPUY AQUIIY  SAUQ UOYOLD "MO|IOH [IMIBMS € 3uN
"ZIE 9N “UIBIUN ‘NI pu) proy uoiButppog ‘peo aBURYIX] ‘§ un

"*OHS TN ‘ujosu) “proy SNow

“"HAE 9N VIO proy uoiBu|ppog ‘ARM, JAF0|y

X3RN oI SIRUa) WAYLON WD

48 TINN ‘RUBUUON ‘AZudsrQ sp(aid UCIARIQ “350|D USsusydng

*'4v9 STND 'SUMTN ‘HoyIunss ‘proy 363D

* SHE 9NT ‘UjOOUT PROY HIYSIYD “SplayupIIN

' V6 TS "MODSYID "LSEL X0B Od

‘M9 6N * $3U IISEIWOH ‘IIMET Pu| PROY UDJOY Av, SAUAOH

AST PIXO ‘SYSPUOpXO ‘UOPBUIQY "ARM SPUERDR-E “LIRGD YSTUPUIM

YHT 925 ‘PIaKAYS "WIMPOL 350D Jaging T

‘THE LAM “UCIGWRaAMOM ‘'uolyFuqly ‘proy Ssor)

* "WQE OPNG ‘AQswUD “awjoylu)iy YINos ‘peoy Jaquiny

‘Bd6 ETNH "TINH ‘3S5aH “ARM uOXES “urg 33) Aioid g1

“ONZ PNT 'UIOUN YIRS a2pugaomig ‘peoy pIOJRAS

4dT L3 5@ UOIAS Wiy SSIUISNG PRALLIAIEM ‘AR SuAty

VL1E9NT "UIOUN ‘$PRLd uooun ‘proy A3sBulX ‘Wned AasBup b 3un

TIIE TISM UIYSPIOKIS YI0ULEY Yaans Jujiem

‘Z4€ OTON "weyBuioN ‘uoe3 Buo ‘peoy Luey spsd

NXT PTON SHON deMaN laails PIRGWIO| JOO]J PUZ ISNOH FUEN 35 PIYO AP SPURPIN 1583
"ZSATINY YIno] ‘AQPIOWHD Ukl (W PIO

M2 I8 ‘PIFLISYS 'UOBUILIQ 153 (RLISNPU| g SPURNOCIE PROY UOWIWIOD MO
ML GNY uioou) ‘pRoy LONU] 'ABAR pURHCOW

YT PNT UIOoUN ‘WOIRUUBIPH ‘SR Rd 97 A||SACID

(9po13sod yum) ‘ssauppy

NN 104 SHd

P11 Blpayy ukqd Boi0ud

P17 (8661 ) $j00L puriuOg
P11208

SLOPN|OS 3AeWOINY Ng

P11 samag Aaulyg

[W04) yaung

{PIRHaYS) yasig
{yInosoguatay) yauiy

[ueau7) Aauid

{J915m0u0Q) yau)d

$42)A935 (43U33|3 KUY

P11 $3RRIpAH uoLIRag

ANUID SIUIWARY

YLV LY P

P17 $30dS JO10W J(HRy

uoUUED WL P1 dN dnous 530
P17 Buyaauuz su yuoN

P3 LA PUR NINIL 3583 YUON
PRWIT UCSU|GaY |SON

P Bujumis proy |eudiieN
P17 UoRnasuo) g Bujarg sasiuny
Uj0oU[T jO ZUag SIpIaw
PTG WOIRN

[ssauidu3 JO10W) mey O W
PIIRPRIOW

noko] LIS

P11 ©] Ajdeng Buipiam Aaspun
PR slwg (Jwapn g yiaaL) Aaspupy
Aurdwiog Jaimpm Bupds soupy
al9)j03 wjoaun

ujosun) sa|ddng Bupam § pu) Sedusey
P adueys g Jaswadury

PRWIN XN I

PN {RI3pIOYy2015 RIS 15e)y
PaLIIT JOI0W S}irQ Uyar

PLY uosMIr

LOSUIGOY H T

g U 1STY 215IAL)

P11 taddng BujAsaing Juapuadapy|
P (SUOISSIWSUR ) ) W3S T H
P sRmen 1y H

PRNWI 235w

ujodUR Jayms B puoy

PIY AN 523014

PIT 0Lk JAIOW JaYTLy

P31 (0] Bujuud

P11 UanRmg WK

|E2138(3 uospunwpl

$OLAIIS UOHLIIOUL 114 ASpUr] 158)
P31 XN ung

P17 Audwon WAL |axeq
SIS U] P diung J0jARL N
8403|paJ) Aurdwo)
P37 ueid SN




UCS Plant Ltd
Company Creditors

R Eastment & Son

UCS Civils Ltd

Ray Larrington (Hydraulics) Brothertoft
Rickmar Ptant Sales Ltd

Rix Petroleurn Ltd

Roehire Limited

Rossendale Group

Rydam Universal Ltd

Slernens Energy Services Ltd
Sandlellffe Motor Contracts Ltd
Scania (GB) Ltd

Scrawfix Direct Lid

Siemens FInanclal Services Ltd
Signam Ltd

Snap-on UK Holdings Ltd
Soper of Lincoln

Sparkie Oven Cleaning
Staffords Ltd

Star Garage

Stripestar Ltd T/A Evans Halshaw
T C Harrison JCB

Tennant UK Ltd

Terex Financial Services Ltd
TEM Supplies

The Sunlight Service Group Ltd
Tough Technology Products
Trevafield Engineering Sarvices
Truckmaster Handling Ltd
Humber Galvanizing Ltd

Volvo Financlal Services Ltd
Volve Group UX Ltd
Weatherhills Ltd

Witham Oll & Paint Ltd

Wurth UK Ltd

HM Revenue & Customs
HM Revenue & Custams

Address, (With Postcode)

Newark Road, Torksey Lincaln, LN1 2E) ,

Rand Wragby Market Rasen Lincs, IN8 SN ,

Brothertoft Boston, Lincs, PE20 35U,,

Plot 15, Saxiity Enterprise Pk Skellingthorpe Road, Saxilby, Lincaln, LN1 2LR
Witham House 45 Spyvee St Hull, HUB 7R, ,

Roe House, Boundary Lane, South Rykeham, Lincoln, LN6 9NG,

Portside, North Mersayton Road, Ellesmere Port South Wirral CHES ZHQ,
Iohn O'Gaunts Industrlal Estat, Leeds Road, Rothwell, Leeds, L526 (!B

3rd Floor, SIr william Siemens House, Princess Road, Manchester, M20 2UR,
Fietds Farm Road, Long Eaton, Nottinghamshire, NG 10 15G, ,

Delaware Drive , Tongwall, Milton Keynes, MK15 8HB, ,

Mead Avenue, Houndstone Business Park, Yeovll, BA22 8RT

Sefton Park, Bells Hill, Stoke Poges, Bucks, $LZ 4)5,

Harrls Road, Warwick, CV34 SFY,,,

Bistributlon Centre, Telford way tndusuial Estate, Kettering, NN16 85N, ,
Roman Way, South Hykeham, Lincein, LNG 9UH,,

Rushalme, Wisbech Road, Westry March Cambs, PE1S 0BA,

Overbrook court, Overbrook Lane, Knowsley 8iz Park, Liverpcol, L34 9FB
Louth Road West Barkwith, Lincaln LN3 SLF,

Loxley House, 2 Oakwood Court, Little Oak Dnve, Annesley, Nottingham, NG15 ODR
8 Brookdale Court  Chapeltown, Sheffield, 535 2PT,,

Gladstone Road Northampton, NN5 7RX

PO Box 430, Building 7, Croxley Green Business Park, Watfors, Mertfordshire, WD1
1Freiston Road Boston PE2) QUG ,

P O Box 6114, Basingsioxe Hants, RG24 8IP,,

379 Washway Road  Sale, Cheshirs, M33 4F),,

Hoylake Road  South Fark Industrial Estate, Scunthorge, Nerth Lincelnshire, DN17
Baston Road, Wainflest, Skegness, Lincolnghire, PE24 4HA,

Cltade! Tralning Park, Hull, HUS 1T,

Wedgnock Lane, Warwick, CV34 5YA,

Volva Construction Equip Dlv, ‘Wedgnock Lane  Warwick, CV34 5vA,

Park Street Castle, Cary, Somerset, BA7 7EJ,,

Outer Circle Road Lincoln LNZ 4HL ,

1 Centurion Way Enth, Kent DAL1B 4AF,,

Cromwell House, Crusader Road, Lincoln LN6 7YT
Cromweli House Crusader Road, Linceln LNG 7¥T

Amount of Debt
1,275 52
172118

509 45
1,332 48
36,870 05
45 00
2,489 09
119 28
2300
2,315 43
8953
19893
13,000 42
181 37
12178
1638 42
82250
44 00
74300
5704
216 80
BB 93
955 58
8370
622189
124 860
W71
97 28
856 26
1163743
5,495 97
160 99
10,414 91
462 60

2128139
59 23558

4,008,729 78
e —

Security

25522379

272,049 49

A3




